ManMetLife

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad collaborates with Food Aid Foundation in providing food supplies to families affected by COVID-19

Kuala Lumpur, August 24, 2021 — AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (AmMetLife) has collaborated with Food Aid Foundation to provide food supplies to families who are affected by the COVID-19 pandemic. The Foundation works with charities in Penang, Kedah, Negeri Sembilan and Sarawak through its "Food Bags for the Needy" programme, which reaches the underserved communities from rural areas, charity homes, and homeless shelters.

Lee Jiau Jiunn, CEO, AmMetLife said, "A large number of families across Malaysia have been impacted by the latest wave of COVID-19. Many of them are under severe financial stress and are unable to afford basic food staples. We hope that by teaming up with Food Aid Foundation, we can reach out to these affected families and help ease their burden by contributing vital food supplies. Our support will help over 6,000 people get access to the food they need."

In thanking AmMetLife for the contribution, Founder of Food Aid Foundation, Rick Chee said, "COVID-19 has created enormous challenges for the underserved community in Malaysia. Having access to basic food is vital for them to be able to maintain their health and wellbeing. We are grateful to AmMetLife for the much needed financial aid to help us continue our work in feeding the needy during these testing times."

AmMetLife continues to support its customers and the communities it operates in during the COVID-19 pandemic. For more details about our support for customers, please visit www.ammetlife.com

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (197301002252)



About AmMetLife

AmMetLife is a strategic partnership between AMMB Holdings Berhad (AmBank Group) and MetLife International Holdings LLC (MetLife). AmMetLife offers a comprehensive range of life assurance and wealth protection solutions distributed through a combination of over 200 AmBank and AmMetLife branded branch offices, in addition to the strength of its authorised life insurance agents nationwide.

The strategic partnership combines the international expertise and financial strength of MetLife with the local strength and reach of AmBank Group to create a customer-centric and modern life assurance solutions provider in Malaysia.

For further information on AmMetLife Insurance Berhad, please contact the Corporate Communications Department at AmMetLife-Communicator@ammmetlife.com

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (197301002252)